

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ORDER

SR. NO. 67

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO : 2847/2020 with IAL/2849/2020

**Appearance : Mr. Kyle Curry I/b. Vashi and Vashi
Advocate for the Applicants.**

**CORAM : SACHIN B. BHANSALI,
PROTHONOTARY AND SENIOR MASTER**

DATE : 05TH JANUARY, 2023

P.C. :

The matter is listed on board in view of praecipe dated 04th January, 2023 filed by the Advocate for the Applicants, seeking extension of time to remove office objections.

Ld. Advocate for the applicants submits that Interim Application taken out under Order XXI Rule 41 of C.P.C. 1908 for disclosure of properties, is pending.

In view thereof, vide Minutes of Order dated 15.09.2022 and 10.11.2022, already directions are issued. Hence, remove from board.

POTHONOTARY AND SENIOR MASTER