

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3192 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramprakash Khanna And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna And 3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2849 OF 2020

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramprakash Khanna And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramprakash Khanna And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr Akshat Tiwari i/b Vashi and Vashi for Applicants.

Mr Prashant P Prabhu for Respondents.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 24th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 07/05/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

**( ASSOCIATE )**