

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3192 OF 2024  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramparkash Khanna And Another ...Applicants  
V/s.  
Satyapal Ramparkash Khanna and Others ...Respondents

WITH  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.2847 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3192 OF 2024  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.2847 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2849 OF 2020  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.2847 OF 2020

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar with Ms. Amanda Rebello and Mr. Akshat Tiwari  
i/b Vashi and Vashi for the Applicant.  
Mr. Prashant P. Prabhu for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Narvekar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the counter offer has been received two days back and some time be granted, so that the matter can be worked out.

2. Mr. Prabhu, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents and concurs with Mr. Narvekar's submissions.
  
3. At their joint request, list on **23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**