

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3192 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020**

**Subhash Ramprakash Khanna and Anr. ...Applicants
V/s
Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna and Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2604 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020**

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar with Mr. Amanda Rebello and Mr. Akshat Tiwari
i/b Vashi and Vashi for Applicants.
Mr. Prashant Prabhu for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd JUNE, 2025**

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter is settled and be listed for filing of consent terms on 10th July, 2025.
3. Accordingly, list on **10th July, 2025** under the caption “For Filing of Consent Terms”.

4. It is observed that the Execution Application is on lodging number. It is expected that the objections will be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.06.23
20:01:17
+0530