

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally
signed by
ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.08.16
16:41:28
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3192 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020**

SUBHASH RAMPRAKASH KHANNA AND ANR.)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

SATYAPAL RAMPRAKASH KHANNA AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2604 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020**

Mr.Hrushni Narvekar a/w. Sharanya Sahadevan, Mr.Rohan Khosla i/by
Vashi and Vashi, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr.Prashant Prabhu, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr.Narvekar, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and submits that draft Consent Terms have been furnished to the other side.
2. Mr.Prabhu, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents and submits that the settlement has almost been done and requests for some accommodation.

3. At their joint request, list on **4th September 2025** on the **Supplementary board**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)