

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3192 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020**

**Subhash Ramprakash Khanna and Anr. ...Applicants
V/s.
Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna and Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2847 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2604 OF 2025**

Mr. Rohan Khosla i/b Vashi and Vashi for the Applicants.
Mr. Prashant Prabhu for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2025**

PC. :

1. Mr. Khosla, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants and Mr. Prabhu, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submit that the consent terms are almost finalised, and therefore, the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. Accordingly, list on **15th October, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)