

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3192 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramprakash Khanna And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramprakash Khanna And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2604 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 2847 OF 2020

Subhash Ramprakash Khanna And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Satyapal Ramprakash Khanna And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar a/w Ms. Laksh Pandol, Ms. Shyna Saheed
i/b Vashi and Vashi for Applicant

Mr. Prashant Prabhu for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/01/2026

(ASSOCIATE)