



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

85 IA/3192/2024
WITH
IA/2604/2025
IN
EXA(L)/2847/2020
WITH
EXA(L)/2847/2020

SUBHASH RAMPRAKASH KHANNA AND ANR.
VS
SATYAPAL RAMPRAKASH KHANNA AND 3 ORS.

Adv. Hrushika Narvekar a/w. Adv. Shyama Saheed i/b. Vashi & Vashi for
applicants.

Adv. Prashant Prabhu for respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 6 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) By consent, stand over to 10/2/2026.
- 2) To be listed under the caption "For Settlement".

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)