



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

5 IA/3192/2024
In
EXA(L)/2847/2020
WITH
EXA(L)/2847/2020
WITH
IA/2604/2025

SUBHASH RAMPRAKASH KHANNA AND ANR. ..APPLICANTS
VS
SATYAPAL RAMPRAKASH KHANNA AND 3 ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Hrushi Narvekar a/w. Adv. Laleh Pandole, Adv. Shyna Saheed
i/b. Vashi & Vashi for applicants.
Adv. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for State.
Adv. Prashant Prabhu for respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23 APRIL 2026.

PC. :

- 1)** In order dated 4/3/2026, in paragraph 2, in first line, the words “decree holder” be replaced with “applicants”. The same change also be made in the order dated 15/4/2026, in paragraph 2, sub-para 2.
- 2)** Rest of the orders dated 4/3/2026 and 15/4/2026 remain unaltered.
- 3)** The orders dated 4/3/2026 and 15/4/2026 be corrected

accordingly and the corrected orders be uploaded on the official website of the Bombay High Court.

4) Mr.Parshurami, learned A.G.P appearing for the State submits that he has gone through the orders dated 4/3/2026 and 15/4/2026. Further on instructions, he submits that the directions given in the said orders can be complied with within a period of ten days from today. Statement of Mr. Parshurami is accepted.

5) Stand over to 6/5/2026.

6) All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)